FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-03-2001

101570482

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12/8/00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 11092000			
Reel # Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party				
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Investor Communications Busi	ness Group, Inc. 11092000			
Formerly	·····			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Virginia, U.S.A.			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
,	Mark is additional fiames of receiving parties attached			
Name W-I-Link.com Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) 601 Moorefield Park Driv	e			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Richmond	VA 23236			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virginia, U.S.A.				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
<u>) </u>				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

EODM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651.	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Mr. Will Thompson		
Address (line 1)	W-I-Link.com Inc.		
Address (line 2)	601 Moorefield Park Drive		
Address (line 3)	Richmond, VA 23236		
Address (line 4)			
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (804) 771-9521
Name	Lisa M. Krizan, Esquire		
Address (line 1)	Hirschler, Fleischer, Weinberg,	Cox & Allen, P.	C.
Address (line 2)	Post Office Box 500		
Address (line 3)	Richmond, Virginia 23218-0500		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance do	cument # 3
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	ne Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	• • • •	
	demark Application Number(s)	·	ration Number(s)
75/752453			
75/752454			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 2
Fee Amoui	nt Fee Amount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Method o		Peposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501335			
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Tion M	Wrigon For Ma	M. Kernan	12/6/00
–⊥⊥ੜਫ਼ਾ–ਾਮ Name	Krizan, Esq. //Wa.	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0719

TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Investor Communications Business Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation, has an office and a principal place of business at 601 Moorefield Park Drive, Richmond, Virginia 23236 (herein "Assignor"), and has adopted and is using the mark W-I-LINK.COM for which the Assignor has filed a trademark registration application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number: 75/752,454 filed on October 30, 1999.

W-I-Link.com Inc., a Virginia corporation, and the parent company to Investor Communications Business Group Inc., has an office and a principal place of business at 601 Moorefield Park Drive, Richmond, Virginia 23236 (herein "Assignee"), and desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and the above identified trademark registration application. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above identified trademark registration application.

Investor	Communications	Business	Group	Inc.
----------	----------------	-----------------	-------	------

	Mukhanchan	9 November		
By:_	Markon	Date:	2000	
Ī	Peter R. Wakeham			

Chairman of the Board

Investor Communications Business Group Inc.

Commonwealth of Virginia)
County of Chistofund) ss.:)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 9th day of November ____, 2000.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

#281252 v1 19831.01743

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0720**

TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Investor Communications Business Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation, has an office and a principal place of business at 601 Moorefield Park Drive, Richmond, Virginia 23236 (herein "Assignor"), and has adopted and is using the mark WORLD INVESTOR LINK for which the Assignor has filed a trademark registration application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number: 75/752,453 filed on July 16, 1999.

W-I-Link.com Inc., a Virginia corporation, and the parent company to Investor Communications Business Group, Inc. has an office and a principal place of business at 601 Moorefield Park Drive, Richmond, Virginia 23236 (herein "Assignee"), and desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and the above identified trademark registration application. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above identified trademark registration application.

Investor Communications Rusiness Group Inc.

investor communications i	Jusiness Group, in	. 		
By: Lunk Wakahu		9 Norm br- Date:		
Peter R. Wakeham				
Chairman of the Board				
Investor Communications				
Business Group, Inc.				
Commonwealth of Virginia)			
) ss.:			
County of Chartefuel)			
		7	ato.	
Subscribed and sworn to	before me, a Notary	Public, this	s9 day o	
November, 2000.				

Dian C. Durpid

(SEAL)

#281254 v1 21795.00184

> **TRADEMARK RECORDED: 12/08/2000** REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0721